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Previous work experience 
Prior to returning Spain, Miguel worked in several countries as Holland, Japan, France and United Kingdom 
for one of the most well known architects worldwide such David Chipperfield (2015), Kengo Kuma (2010-
2014), and Rem Koolhaas (2007-2009) awarded with the Pritzker prize. 
His most recent experience has been collaborating with Duggan Morris Architects in London (2015-2016).
Miguel has also covered different cultural projects, being the lead architect of shortlisted entries as “National 
History Museum of Denmark in Copenhagen”, and “Fine Arts Museum MCBA in Lausanne” during his 
period in Kengo Kuma & Associates. He was leading a wining entry proposal during 2 years for a Design built 
competition for a “Congress Centre and Philharmonic Hall in Angers, France”.
Previous to his experience in Japan, Miguel worked in Rotterdam in OMA gaining experience in programs 
of varying complexity, such “Cordoba Congress Centre”, “PRADA Transformer Pavilion in Seoul,” and 
“Taipei Performance Arts Competition” awarded with the 1st Prize. 
After almost 10 years of international experience,  he has established sukunfuku studio with Iria de la Peña.
Education
Miguel graduated with Honours from the School of Architecture of Valladolid (ETSAVA)  in 2007, including an 
academic year in La Sapienza Architecture School in Rome, Italy (2003).
As complementary studies Miguel completed a Masters Degree in “Advanced Design and Digital 
Architecture” in Pompeu Fabra University (PFU) in Barcelona, Spain (2009).

Honors & Awards with other offices
2019 · 1st Prize · Extension and restoration of the University Colonies in Salinas (SP) · sukunfuku studio 
2018 · 1st Prize · Rock Art Interpretation Center in Puente Viesgo, Cantabria. Spain · sukunfuku studio
2017 · 1st Prize · Sluisbuurt Master Plan (NL) Europan 14 · sukunfuku studio 
2017 · Honorable mention · Lasita Maja pre-fab system  (SP) · sukunfuku studio 
2015 · 2nd Prize · Sky pavilion · V&A Childhood Museum Gardens (UK) · sukunfuku studio 
2015 · 1st Prize · Albany State London (UK) · Duggan Morris Architects 
2014 · 2nd Prize · MosFilm Site Moscow (RU) · David Chipperfield Architects  
2014 · 1st Prize Congress Centre Angers (FR) · Kengo Kuma & Associates Japan 
2013 · Shortlisted · Dalseong Citizen’s Gymnasium (SKO) · sukunfuku studio 
2011 · 1st Prize · Sea town extension. Simrishamn (SW) · Europan 11· sukunfuku studio 
2011 · 1st Prize · Housing+Offices Lyon Confluence (FR) · Kengo Kuma & Associates Paris 
2011 · Honorable Mention · Anterselva Fire Station (IT). Kengo Kuma & Associates France 
2009 · Shortlisted · SHIFT Boston Ideas Competition (USA) · sukunfuku studio 
2009 · 1st Prize · Art Center Taipei (TW) · Office for Metropolitan Architecture  
2008 · 1st Prize · Masterplan in Tunis (TU) · Office for Metropolitan Architecture 
2007 · 3rd Prize · Housing in Zaragoza (SP) · Casanova & Hernandez Architekten 
2006 · 2nd Prize · XVI PLADUR Housing in Valencia (SP) · Architecture Student Competition
Exhibitions + Publications
2020 · University Colonies in Salinas · El Comercio · Interview · Oviedo (SP)
2019 · University Colonies in Salinas · University of Oviedo · Exhibition · Oviedo (SP)
2018 · Europan 14 Results Catalogue. Productive Cities · Book · Europe (EU)
2018 · Sluisbuurt Avond: Sustainability · Lecture · ARCAM · Amsterdam (NL)
2018 · AV projects 085. Arquitectura Viva SL · Europan 14 · Publication · Madrid (SP)
2015 · El Pais. Del tirador a la ciudad. Anatxu Zabalbeascoa · Interview · Madrid (SP)
2014 · Triumph Pavilion ArchTriumph. V&A Museum Gardens · Exhibition · London (UK)
2012 · Europan 11 Results Catalogue. Reconnections · Book · Europan Europe (EU)
2012 · Europanic  “A thousand new ideas for our cities” · Book · Europan Sweden (SW) 
2011 · AV projects 048. Arquitectura Viva SL · Europan 11 · Publication · Madrid (SP)
2011 · Spanish Europan 11 Results · Fine Arts Circle · Exhibition · Madrid (SP)
2010 · Performative Proliferations. ADDA. Elisava School · Exhibition · Barcelona (SP)
2009 · Future Arquitectures 15. Rotterdam ·January 2009 · Interview · Madrid (SP)
2009 · Shift Boston Exhibition. Gallery ad Mt Ida College · Exhibition · Newton, MA (US)

Collaborators addresses

David Chipperfield Architects Ltd. DCA
11 York Road. London. United Kingdom
SE17NX . T +44 20 7620 4800

Duggan Morris Architects Ltd. DMA
Unit 7. 16-24 Underwood Street. London, United K.
N17JQT.  T +44(0) 20 7566 7440

Kengo Kuma & Associates. KAE
2-24-8 Minami Aoyama, Minato-Ku. Tokyo. Japan
107.0062. T +81 3 3401 7721

Kuma  & Associates Europe. KKAA 
16 Rue Martel, Paris. France
75010. T +33 (0)1 44 88 94 90   

Office for Metropolitan Architecture. OMA 
Heer Bokelweg 149.  Rotterdam. Holland
AD  3032. T +31 10 243 82 00

Casanova & Hernandez Architekten. CHA 
Pannekoekstraat 104. Rotterdam. Holland
3011 LL. T +31 10 240 93 33
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Experiencia profesional
Antes de regresar a España, Miguel trabajó en varios países, como Holanda, Japón, Francia y Reino Unido 
para algunos de los arquitectos más prestigiosos del mundo, como David Chipperfield (2015), Kengo Kuma 
(2010-2014) y Rem Koolhaas (2007-2009), galardonado con el premio Pritzker.
Su experiencia más reciente ha sido colaborar con Duggan Morris Architects en Londres (2015-2016).
Miguel también ha desarrollado diferentes proyectos culturales, siendo el arquitecto jefe de equipo de 
proyectos finalistas como el “Museo de Historia Nacional de Dinamarca en Copenhague” y el “Museo de 
Bellas Artes MCBA en Lausana” durante su período en Kengo Kuma & Associates. Lideró la propuesta de 
ganadora durante 2 años para un concurso de Diseño construido para un “Centro de Congresos y Sala 
Filarmónica en Angers, Francia”.
Antes de su experiencia en Japón, Miguel trabajó en Rotterdam en OMA ganando experiencia en 
programas de diversa complejidad, como el “Centro de Congresos de Córdoba”, “PRADA Transformer 
Pavilion en Seúl” y “Taipei Performance Arts Competition” galardonado con el 1er Premio.
Después de casi 10 años de experiencia internacional, ha establecido sukunfuku studio con Iria de la Peña.
Educación
Miguel se graduó con honores en la Escuela de Arquitectura de Valladolid (ETSAVA) en 2007, incluyendo un 
año académico en la Escuela de Arquitectura La Sapienza en Roma, Italia (2003).
Como estudios complementarios, Miguel completó una Máster en “Diseño Avanzado y DigitalArchitecture” 
in Pompeu Fabra University (PFU) en Barcelona, España (2009).

Premios y concursos
2019 · 1er premio · Rehabilitación y ampliación de las Colonias Escolares de Salinas (ES) · sukunfuku studio 
2018 · 1er premio · Centro del Arte Rupestre en Puente Viesgo, Cantabria (ES) · sukunfuku studio
2017 · 1er premio · Sluisbuurt Master Plan. Europan 14 (HOL)· sukunfuku studio 
2017 · Mención Honorífica · Lasita Maja pre-fab system  (ES) · sukunfuku studio 
2015 · 2º premio  · Sky pavilion · V&A Jardines del Museo de la Infancia (UK) · sukunfuku studio 
2015 · 1er premio · Albany State London (UK) · Duggan Morris Architects 
2014 · 2º premio · MosFilm Site Moscow (RUS · David CAAhipperfield Architects  
2014 · 1er premio · Centro de Conggresos y Filarmónica (FRA) · Kengo Kuma & Associates Japan 
2013 · Seleccionado · Centro deportivo Municipal en Dalseong (S.CO) · sukunfuku studio 
2011 · 1er premio · Viviendas + Masterplan en Simrishamn. Europan 11 (SUE) · sukunfuku studio 
2011 · 1er premio · Viviendas + Oficinas en Lyon Confluence (FRA) · Kengo Kuma & Associates Paris 
2011 · Mención Honorífica · Estación de Bomberos en Anterselva (IT). Kengo Kuma & Associates Francia 
2009 · Seleccionado · SHIFT Boston Concurso de ideas (USA) · sukunfuku studio 
2009 · 1er premio · Centro de Artes Escénicas en Taipei (TW) · Office for Metropolitan Architecture  
2008 · 1er premio · Masterplan en Túnez (TU) · Office for Metropolitan Architecture 
2007 · 3er premio · Viviendas en Zaragoza (ES) · Casanova & Hernandez Architekten 
2006 · 2º premio · XVI PLADUR Viviendas en Valencia (ES) · Concurso de arquitectura para estudiantes
Exhibiciones + Publicaciones
2020 · Rehabilitación de las Colonias Escolares de Salinas · El Comercio · Entrevista · Oviedo (ES)
2019 · Colonias Escolares de Salinas: Universidad de Oviedo (Patio Central) · Exposición · Oviedo (ES)
2018 · Europan 14 Results Catalogue. Productive Cities · Libro · Unión Europea (EU)
2018 · Sluisbuurt Avond: Sustainability · Conferencia · ARCAM · Amsterdam (HOL)
2018 · AV projects 085. Arquitectura Viva SL · Europan 14 · Publicación · Madrid (SP)
2015 · El Pais. Del tirador a la ciudad. Anatxu Zabalbeascoa · Entrevista · Madrid (SP)
2014 · Triumph Pavilion ArchTriumph. V&A Museum Gardens · Exposición · Londres (UK)
2012 · Europan 11 Results Catalogue. Reconnections · Libro · Unión Europea  (EU)
2012 · Europanic  “A thousand new ideas for our cities” · Book · Europan Suecia (SUE) 
2011 · AV projects 048. Arquitectura Viva SL · Europan 11 · Publicación · Madrid (ES)
2011 · Spanish Europan 11 Results · Fine Arts Circle · Exposición · Madrid (ES)
2010 · Performative Proliferations. ADDA. Elisava Escuela de Diseño · Exposición · Barcelona (ES)
2009 · Future Arquitectures 15. Rotterdam Enero 2009 · Entrevista · Madrid (ES)
2009 · Shift Boston Exhibition. Gallery ad Mt Ida College · Exposición · Newton, MA (US)

Direcciones y referencias

David Chipperfield Architects Ltd. DCA
11 York Road. London. United Kingdom
SE17NX . T +44 20 7620 4800

Duggan Morris Architects Ltd. DMA
Unit 7. 16-24 Underwood Street. London, United K.
N17JQT.  T +44(0) 20 7566 7440

Kengo Kuma & Associates. KAE
2-24-8 Minami Aoyama, Minato-Ku. Tokyo. Japan
107.0062. T +81 3 3401 7721

Kuma  & Associates Europe. KKAA 
16 Rue Martel, Paris. France
75010. T +33 (0)1 44 88 94 90   

Office for Metropolitan Architecture. OMA 
Heer Bokelweg 149.  Rotterdam. Holland
AD  3032. T +31 10 243 82 00

Casanova & Hernandez Architekten. CHA 
Pannekoekstraat 104. Rotterdam. Holland
3011 LL. T +31 10 240 93 33
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